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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Assembly District 65

 139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 118 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  260 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  260 

 53 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 186 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  240 

Unrecorded  20 

Assembly District 66

 5,067 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,262 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 206 FEDERAL

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,632 

(206)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,426 

 2,595 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 9,021 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. WHOOPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MARGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN B. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERCE MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ELYANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,646 

Unrecorded  780 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Assembly District 67

 3,790 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,524 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 FEDERAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,468 

(87)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,381 

 2,341 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 5,938 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SCHOPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER CARBONNEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH M. LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BROADUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A. ZUCHER M.D. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAM KENDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOANA MERCHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT SOBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANFORD KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,313 

Unrecorded  1,068 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Assembly District 73

 180 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 277 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  473 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  461 

 135 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 278 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  417 

Unrecorded  44 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Assembly District 74

 5,425 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,075 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 115 FEDERAL

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,748 

(115)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,633 

 2,549 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 6,547 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA M. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDANI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERARD SCHRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD J. LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA A. DIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY CORREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS I. STOTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAS ZENYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MOAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 4 VIKAS PATEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,141 

Unrecorded  1,492 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Assembly District 75

 6,066 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,901 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 FEDERAL

 136 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,306 

(203)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,103 

 3,286 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 9,956 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 1 ABBIE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FREDERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON D. HANNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME W. DONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DRIMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON RETZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE MCMURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ISSACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMI BRAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD B. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM M. STERNBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,276 

Unrecorded  1,827 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Assembly District 76

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 20,667 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 27,157 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 623 FEDERAL

 440 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,887 

(623)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,264 

 10,959 ELIZABETH G. GLASS

 31,926 BRAD M. HOYLMAN

 1 ABBIE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SCHOPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER CARBONNEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA M. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH M. LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BROADUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDANI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FREDERICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON D. HANNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERARD SCHRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD J. LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER WAGNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A. ZUCHER M.D. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAM KENDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOANA MERCHEA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME W. DONALD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. WHOOPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MARGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DRIMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA A. DIG (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN B. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON RETZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY CORREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE MCMURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ISSACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS I. STOTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERCE MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMI BRAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD B. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ELYANOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT SOBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANFORD KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAS ZENYUK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:03PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 TERENCE MOAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 4 VIKAS PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM M. STERNBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,033 

Unrecorded  5,231 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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